8 7 5 5 4 3 >
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 Loe BIST RE:V |S |Or45
@copymsmgo BY TrCO ELECTRONICS cORPORATIoN. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. SET UP GAGE A 66 o T e T
Cumegs  [REV|  TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION doceasnd A | RELEASED wens | R 68
1529276 - | & |BENCH & LEADMAKER|MECH POST FEED HD | APPLICATOR
7-1529276-1 | A |BENCH & LEADMAKER|MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS
7-1529276-7 | & : : SPARE PARTS KIT
CRIMP DATA INARCA TERMINAL INARCA/TE CRIMP SPECSA
TERMINAL NAME: STRAIGHT RECEPTACLE 6.3 L URR T CATOR ASSEMBLY (REF)/A\
CRIMP S|ZE TYPE RANGE
WIRE 300 L1188 IN] F \kOOfZ.SOmm2 %
INSUL | 4,32 [.170 IN] F 2. 50-4.00 [.098-.157 IN] —
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - - APPL INSTRUCTIONS
5.50-6.30 [.216-.248 IN] — P 408-8323 & 408-8490
TERM I NAL WARCA TECHNICAL SHEET @;; CEED
APPL SPEC 11w 10101, EpITION 2 21050 [.846 IN] N
TERMINALS APPLIED M
TE PN MANUE PN TE PN MANUE PN
1949755~ | 001010100 1949755-5 011010120
1949755-2 001010120 1949755-6 011010120
1949755-3 001010130 . .
19497554 011010100 . .
o0 ® =) . N BN 161264-5  |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
. e 210172 SCREW. DRIVE 56
c S 0V =v0n L0 e T A | | 1 | 308031 0 [SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 K 6.0 63
| 00+1 . 00mm® .95 £0.05 [.077 £.002 IN] B3 BN 18024-7 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 50
5 omme 180 40,05 [.071 +£.002 IN] c5 e -18023-4  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 20.0 58
| 00mm | 65 0. 05 [.065 & 0072 |N] D7 5 5 | -18073-0 SCR} SET HD CAP M4 % 5.0 57
- - e |- 18022-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 56
e 18020 | NUT. HEX, REG M3 54
- 3 e 986965- | NUT. LOCK, HEX. TORQUE (M4) 53
- - e 2-18032-2  |SCR, SET. FLT POINT M3 X 10.0 57
B ) i ] 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 ¥ 10.0) 49
- - ] 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
L 1338662-1 | SUB ASSY, APPLICATOR FRAME 46
- 3 ] 690191 - | PLUG, NYLON 45
- } ] 1333260-1 | RAM 44
- i ] 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M& X 25.0) 4 |
] 690125 | SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
] A69367-8  |SHIM 38
@Q;D ] 879103-2 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
515 18025-2 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 33
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS A 4 5025-2  |WASHER, SPRG LOCK. REG W2 37
e |- 18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 3
/. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 2P 1 8024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 29
/3\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE : : 32282§§2 ;i:ﬁgﬁ’msmgfiwm §§
B A A A . 7
PPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [NFORMATION > > 0006 STUD TURCADED oE
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET ]| 1320995-1 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR . | | 240825- PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
e 4-22281-1  |SPRING, DRAG 27
] 1338665-1 | DRAG 20
A WIRE CRIMP DATA SUPPLIED BY TERMINAL MANUFACTURER. D D 1338663-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP E
NS . CRIMP DATA CALCULATED BY TYCO ELECTRONICS UK LTD. 1] 4 | 18004-8 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M6 X 12.0) 7
] 1338708-1 | SPACER. SLUG BLADE |6
L 1-690481-9 |SPACER, HOLD DOWN | 3
] 73846 - | SPRING, DIE e
] 240644~ | PLATE, REAR SHEAR ||
- - - - | 0
| ] 2-690482-7 |PLATE. FRONT SHEAR 9
| > 1633387-1  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
| ] 690474-4  |BLADE, SLUG 7
L -455892-1  |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL g
] 240641-5  |SPACER 5
] 2-238009-9 |BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
VIEW B COTATED 1 80° ¥ WARN I NG 2 1] 4-1633471-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION T 3
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE| POST-FEED 30mm STROKE| DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE 2 | b | 3716335887 |CRIMPER, WIRE
! SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS 771-71 -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION e
BELOW MIN REOUIRED CRIMP B o ROLLED DO o Jarp ELECTRONIC SpconroRatIon | pwi O5AUGZ008 T Clect ‘
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE CHI\i.BETT\SS TTRUGP008 ETmEIectronics H)qf:isz:gran);‘\C\SY\OS—%BDS
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL I NG. DIMENS TONS: OTTHOELREWRIASNECESSPEL(EN\LFE\SESD' AP%DBAlLEY O5AU62008 NEE : _
INCHES - Liciicron FINE ADJUST END FEED
pRe = HD| APPLICATOR
2 PLC 0.0 - -
@ i 3 PLC 0. 001 AFPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC 00001 SIZE | CAGE CRDE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TGO
ANGLES +-
MATER 1AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 ©:|529276 _
CUSTOMER DRAWING RLE g [PEET O R

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING

CUSTOMER VIEWABLE ASSEMBLY




